The unaudited proforma consolidated financial information is based on:

the restated consolidated statement of assets and liabilities as at 31 March 2025 and restated consolidated profit and loss including other comprehensive income accounts of the Group for the
year ended 31 March 2025.

adjustments to the unaudited proforma consolidated financial information arising from balances between the Group and the acquired entity during the year ended 31 March 2025 for the
purpose of unaudited proforma consolidated Balance sheet,

the audited financial statement of the Thomas Assessments Private Limited as at and for the year ended 31 March 2025

the audited financial statement of the People Metrics Private Limited as at and for the year ended 31 March 2025

the audited financial statement of the Vibrant Screen Private Limited as at and for the year ended 31 March 2025

112

CIEL HR Services Limited (Formerly known as CIEL HR Services Private Limited)
Notes forming part of Unaudited Proforma Condensed Combined Financial Information
(Amount in INR millions, unless otherwise stated)

4

(a)

Particulars  Vibrant Screen Private
Limited

 Thomas
Assessments

Private Limited

 People Metrics
Private Limited

Total Amount

1

  224.40   78.92   15.82   319.14

  272.84   133.53   26.77   433.14

  211.89   111.48   19.34   342.71

  285.35   100.97   23.25   409.57

  324.54   190.36   31.01   545.91

Proforma Impact   (39.19)   (89.40)   (7.76)   (136.34)

2   18.69   5.87   1.18   25.74

(b)

(c )

(d)

5

6

As per our report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For M S K A & Associates CIEL HR Services Limited (Formerly known as CIEL HR Services Private Limited)
Chartered Accountants CIN: U74140TN2010PLC077095
Firm Registration No.:105047W

Ananthakrishnan Govindan Karuppasamy Pandiarajan Aditya Narayan Mishra
Partner Chairman and Executive Director Managing Director  & CEO
Membership No: 205226 DIN:00116011 DIN: 05303409

Place: Hyderabad, India Place: Chennai, India Place: Bangalore, India
Date: 23 May 2025 Date: 23 May 2025 Date: 23 May 2025

Saurabh Ashok More Lalita Pasari